TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM323589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks at Reel/Frame No. 5276/0262	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch		11/18/2014	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LSI Corporation	
Street Address:	1320 Ridder Park Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2090378	ATMIZER
Registration Number:	1967691	FLEXCORE
Registration Number:	3024272	TARARI
Registration Number:	2872870	TARARI
Registration Number:	3936619	AXXIA
Registration Number:	3230886	HY-SPAN
Registration Number:	3443620	LINK MAPPER
Registration Number:	2522816	PAYLOADPLUS
Registration Number:	4325244	SOFTDFE
Registration Number:	3283623	STARPRO
Serial Number:	86067642	STREAMSIGHT
Registration Number:	3230477	TRUEPHY
Registration Number:	4009725	TRUEFIRE
Registration Number:	4029000	TRUEFIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005403 FRAME: 0726 900307541

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040981-0072
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Intel Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Executed Intel Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Executed Intel Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Executed Intel Trademark Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005403 FRAME: 0727

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "<u>Release</u>") is executed as of November 18, 2014, by Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch, as Collateral Agent under the Credit Agreement referred to below (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of LSI Corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"). Unless otherwise indicated, capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings provided therefor in the Credit Agreement or Collateral Agreement as referred to below.

WHEREAS, reference is made to (a) that certain Credit Agreement dated as of May 6, 2014 (as amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Avago Technologies Finance Pte. Ltd., a company incorporated under the Singapore Companies Act, Avago Technologies Cayman Ltd., an exempted company incorporated with limited liability in the Cayman Islands, Avago Technologies Holdings Luxembourg S.àr.l., a private limited liability company incorporated under the laws of Luxembourg, the Lenders party thereto and the Collateral Agent and (b) that certain Collateral Agreement dated as of May 6, 2014 (as amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), with the grantors from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent executed a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 6, 2014 (as amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined therein) (the "<u>Security Interest</u>"), including the Trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto, in order to induce the Lenders to make additional Loans and as consideration for Loans previously made; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 8, 2014 at Reel 5276 and Frame 0262; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its Security Interest solely with respect to the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges the Security Interest granted under the Trademark Security Agreement solely with respect to the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Security Interest granted under the Trademark Security Agreement solely with respect to the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto shall hereby terminate, cease and become void. The Collateral Agent hereby consents to the recording of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and agrees to duly execute and deliver any further documents and do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest solely with respect to the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A as contemplated hereby.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

022537-0231-14358-Active.16625984

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005403 FRAME: 0728

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch, as Collateral Agent

By: Name:

Anca Trifan

Title:

Managing Director

By: ___ Name:

Title:

Tarkington Oirector

TRADEMARK REEL: 005403 FRAME: 0729

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
ATMizer	74688483 15-Jun-1995	2090378 26-Aug-1997
FlexCore	74514813 21-Apr-1994	1967691 16-Apr-1996
TARARI	78141752 08-Jul-2002	3024272 06-Dec-2005
TARARI	78975256 08-Jul-2002	2872870 10-Aug-2004
Axxia	77956842 11-Mar-2010	3936619 29 Mar-2011
HY-SPAN	78544593 10-Jan-2005	3230886 17-Apr-2007
LINK MAPPER	77107956 15-Feb-2007	3443620 10-Jun-2008
PAYLOADPLUS	78055213 27-Mar-2001	2522816 25-Dec-2001
SoftDFE	85457425 27-Oct-2011	4325244 23-Apr-2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005403 FRAME: 0730

Trademark	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
STARPRO	78627338 11-May-2005	3283623 21-Aug-2007
StreamSight	86067642 18-Sep-2013	
TRUEPHY	78322806 04-Nov-2003	3230477 17-Apr-2007
TrueFIRE	77076012 04-Jan-2007	4009725 09-Aug-2011
TrueFIRE	77063327 13-Dec-2006	4029000 20-Sep-2011

 $022537\hbox{-}0231\hbox{-}14358\hbox{-}Active.}16625984$

RECORDED: 11/18/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005403 FRAME: 0731